## LOCAL LAND CHARGES FEES SCHEDULE OF FEES FROM 1 July 2002

	SCHEDULE OF FEES FROM 1 July 2002			
		£ Current Fee 1/4/02	£ Fee from 1/7/02	£ Differential Pricing From 1/7/02
1.	Personal Search in the whole or part of the Register	10.00	10.00	10.00
	And in addition in respect of each parcel of land above one where the search extend to more than one parcel subject to a maximum of £13.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
2.	Official Search (Form LLCI) in			
	(a) any one part of the register	1.90	1.90	1.90
	(b) the whole of the register	5.00	5.00	5.00
	And in addition in respect of each parcel of land above one, where several parcels are included in the same requisition under Rule 11(3), whether the requisition is for search in the whole or any part of the register subject to a maximum of £13.00	0.80	0.80	0.80
<u>Part</u>	I Enquiries			
(a)	One parcel of land 7	72.00	75.00	60.00
(b)	Several parcels of land: - first parcel	72.00	75.00	60.00
	- each additional parcel	9.80	9.80	8.05
<u>Part</u>	II Enquiries			
Each printed enquiry		9.30	9.30	7.60
Each additional enquiry		10.50	10.50	8.60
(From the above it will be seen that a "standard" search comprising Form LLCI together with the Part I Enquiries on Form CON.29A will now cost £80.00).		77.00	80.00	65.00

J:\CTTEE\AGENDA\COUNCIL CABINET\REPORTS\2002\020625\09A.DOC